TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kerr Group, LLC		II06/14/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berry Plastics Corporation	
Street Address:	101 Oakley Street, P. O. Box 959	
City:	Evansville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47706-0959	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2290366	SCRIPTVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172311313

Email: jgard@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5723-78950
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Spoor Gard
Signature:	/jsg/
	TRADEMARK

900164998 REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0489

0 2290366

7H \$40 00

Date:	06/18/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NPTUSTMREGNO2290366#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0490

78950 EMILY

U.S. TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Kerr Group, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers t Berry Plastics Corporation, a Delaware corporation (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to the trademark SCRIPTVISION, including U.S. federal trademark registration no. 2290366, the common law rights to the mark, and the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. This assignment is effective as of December 1, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

Kerr Group, LLC

Signed:

Jeffrey Thompson

Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Date:

June 14,2010

STATE OF Indiana

) SS:

COUNTY OF WARTICK

On the 4 day of JULL, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Tehrey 5. Thorax and acknowledged that (s)he is the FVP & General County Rerry Public's Corp.; that (s)he is authorized by said Corporation to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation; and that (s)he did execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation, pursuant to such authority.

Notary Public

Amanda Walsh

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

9/20/17

AMANDA WALSH
Notary Public, State of Indiana
Warrick County
My Commission Expires
September 20, 2017

INDS02 JXS 1102469v1

RECORDED: 06/18/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0491